
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0904 Name: First Amendment to Lease at 2719 N. Air Fresno
Drive

In control: Social Services

On agenda: Final action:11/2/2021 11/2/2021

Enactment date: Agreement No. 21-458Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute First Amendment to Lease Agreement No. 13-515
with Fresno-Air LTD for 38,921 square feet of office space located at 2719 N. Air Fresno Drive, Suite
107, Fresno, CA, 93727 for month-to-month use by the Department of Social Services while the
Sunnyside location is reconfigured, effective December 1, 2021, to extend the term month-to-month
and increase the monthly maximum lease payment from $33,531 to $34,537

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-21-458 with Fresno-Air LTD

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Consent Agenda be approvedBoard of Supervisors11/2/2021 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 4/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

